Summary of Actions Arising (SOA) Anzac Park 2025

This document is North Sydney Council's response to actions arising from Precinct Committee Minutes. On receipt of the minutes, actions are numbered and allocated to relevant Council Officers for response.

To effectively manage and provide clarity, all actions are allocated a status when reporting to Precinct Committees in response to their minutes. There are three categories:

- Awaiting Response action allotted to Council Officer response awaited.
- Open/Ongoing action allocated to Council Officer, initial response provided. Matter ongoing and further response/update to be provided at later date.
- **Closed for Council** Council either completed related works/tasks or has taken all reasonable steps within its power to resolve issue (for example when matter is beyond its jurisdiction). If the Precinct Committee feels Council can take further steps, they can request Council reopen action.
 - **a)** Sits outside of Council's jurisdiction
 - **b)** Response given by Council and awaiting Precinct's reply
 - c) Council has completed related works/tasks

Note: These subcategories are only applied from 2025 onwards)

Questions or concerns re content of this document should be directed precincts@northsydney.nsw.gov.au

Month	Item	Actions	Council's Reply	Status
February	1 (iii)	LYTTON ST CAMMERAY Can Council please provide an update on What is the Timeline for the initiation of works on a Bund in St Leonards Park that was identified by Council as an outstanding Priority Solution.	Forwarded to Manager Capital Projects and Asset Management	Awaiting Response
	(iv)	LYTTON ST CAMMERAY Precinct urges Council to prioritise its focus and prioritise Capital Works in line with currently available funding eg The Stanton Library should been a lower priority than the flooding problems in Lytton Sy, Cammeray.	Forwarded to Manager Capital Projects and Asset Management	Awaiting Response

Month	Item	Actions	Council's Reply	Status
	2 (ii)	ANZAC PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL That the Precinct supports and requests that Council urge TfNSW urgently investigate upgrading the Pedestrian Crossing arrangement at Ernest & Lytton Streets due to Traffic changes with the Freeway Upgrade.	Forwarded to Traffic	Awaiting Response
	3.	TRAFFIC CONTROL NOT IN EXISTENCE ANYMORE ON CNR ROS ST/MILLER or ANZAC AVE/ERNEST ST FOR APPS KIDS Precinct asks Council to follow up this crucial safety issue and advise when will this be reinstated? This is a dangerous situation with the prevailing traffic of the Warringah Freeway Project' Construction Trucks	Forwarded to Traffic	Awaiting Response
	4.	FAT BIKES Precinct urges Council not to permit all bikes including Fat Bikes and Scooters , electric bikes on pavement & where possible, for Rangers to fine or confiscate them.	Council follow the NSW Legislation regarding electrical vehicles on the footpath. To find out more please visit <u>E-bikes Transport for NSW</u> The Police can stop anyone using e-vehicles illegally, however if there is an abandoned vehicle obstructing the footpath please contact <u>Council.</u>	Closed for Council - a
	5.	Buses Attendees asked if there was any opportunity for Council to advocate on behalf of community for Scheduled Buses to arrive on time? There is great frustration and ire in the community over the gross delays and cancellations there past weeks.	Have requested Traffic to advocate with TfNSW, but the best impact would be for Residents to contact their <u>State Member</u> as this is not within the Local Government's jurisdiction. To provide feedback regarding buses here is the <u>link</u> .	Open ongoing